
  

CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS 
  

 RFT:         2025/065 

 File:          AP_9/7/7 

Date: 31 October 2025 
To: Interested Service Providers 
Contact: Maraea S. Pogi (maraeap@sprep.org) 
 

Subject: Request for tenders: Procurement of Cambium Wi-Fi Solution 
 
Question 1: 
Does SPREP have specific model APs in mind? 

 
Response:  

Part Number Description 
Quan-
tity 

  Switch   

MXEX3028GxPA10 

cnMatrix EX3028R-P, Intelligent Ethernet Switch, 24 1G(12 
PoE+ ports and 12 4PPoE ports(60W)) and 4 SFP+ ports, 
,  Dual/Removeable power supplies (not included) - no pwr 
cord, non USA 

3 

MXCRPSAC600A0 CRPS - AC - 600W total Power,  no power cord 6 

N000900L042A AC line cord, AU Type I, 1.2m C13 connector 6 

SFP-10G-LR 10G SFP+ SMF LR Transceiver, 1310nm. -40C to 85C 6 

MSX-SUB-
EX3028R-P-5 

cnMaestro X 5-year subscription for one EX3028R-P. Creates 
one Device Tier20 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro support Or-
der CCADV-UPG-EX3028R-P-5 for NBD advanced replacement 
hardware support. 

3 

  WIFI AP   

XE3-4X00A06-RW 
XE3-4 Indoor Tri-band WiFi 6e AP with SDR 4x4. 2.5GbE. 6GHz 
radio enabled. ROW 

60 

AX-WALLBRKT-
WW 

L-Bracket for XV and XE series APs.  Mount the AP horizontally 
against a wall.  Qty 1 

60 

MSX-SUB-XE3-4-5 

cnMaestro X 5-year subscription for one XE3-4 AP. Creates one 
Device Tier3 slot. Includes Cambium Care Pro support. Order 
CCADV-UPG-XE3-4-5 for NBD advanced replacement hardware 
support. 

60 
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